FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION OF	3-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tot comings A A A	U1-2-			
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	1 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1017	86083	of receiving party(les):	
1) Richard Baur	, -		TELEFUNKEN	
2) Guenter Fendt 3) Robert Hussmann		micro	electronic GmbH	
4) Alfons Woehrl	u			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? Unites Mainto		JUL 16 Ling	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	Sieboldstr. 19	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Nuernb		
1) 04/21/01 Execution Date: 2+3) 04/26/03	4)04/28/01		l Republic of Germany address(es) attached? □Yes ☑No	
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		UND 7.16.01	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/850,538				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Walter F. Fas		——————————————————————————————————————		
Internal Address: Customer	No. 021553	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00	
: I WOUL CONTRACT HEAD BIRD DITTE		☐ Enclosed	·	
021553	3	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
PATENT AND TRADEHARK O	FFICE	8. Deposit account 50~0507	number:	
City:State	e:	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
C:561 40.00 CH	/			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
W F Facco	////	The The	July 12, 2001	
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	- Alla	Signature	Date	
Docket No.: 4140/ks		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
Enclosures: Assignment, Postcard				

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosure was mailed on July 12, 2001 as first-class mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

Marin Smith - July 12, 2001

Karin Smith - July 12, 2001

Docket No.: 4140

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Richard Baur, Ziegelstr.6A, D-85276 Pfaffenhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Guenter Fendt, Balthasar-Lacher-Str. 5, D-86529 Schrobenhausen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Robert Hussmann, Birkenweg 2, D-86399 Bobingen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) **Alfons Woehrl,** Sebastian-Kneipp-Str. 3. D-86529 Schrobenhausen, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR TRIGGERING PASSENGER PROTECTION SYSTEMS

as described and as claimed in the Assignors on: filed in the U. S. Patent and Tr	(the ademark Office o	e same date as this Ass on:	signment unless otherwise under U. S. Applie	e set forth). and as
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	TEMIC TEL Sieboldst	_EFUNKEN microe	lectronic GmbH	
including its heirs, successors as in said Invention and any and al any and all foreign countries:	nd assigns is desi	rous of acquiring the e	entire and exclusive right.	
Now Therefore, in consideration said Assignors is acknowledged exclusive right, title and interest reissues, reexaminations and extroor said Application, and said Lecountries and places throughout duration that any interest assignments, successors, and assigns at Assignment thereof been made, and interest herein assigned, a conveyance in conflict herewith	said Assignors let in and to said Intersions of said Apetters Patents grathe world, for the ed herein may be sfully and entire Said Assignors cond that they have	hereby assign, sell and invention, said Application, any and all rated therefor, in the Use full term or terms of maintained, to be held ely as the same would ovenant that they have	I transfer unto said Assignation, any and all continuition, any and all continuitions of priority pertaining Jnited States of America Said Letters Patents and and enjoyed by said Assignate have been held by said the full right to convey the	nee the entire and lations, divisions, g to said Invention and in all foreign for the maximum gnee including its Assignors had no e entire right, title
Said Assignors further agree to a connection with said Application in any interference or proceeding requested by said Assignee. Said Application and any and all Said Assignors authorize and reather name of said Assignee.	and any continuang in relation the Assignors hereb continuations, d	ations, divisions, reisso ereto, and in any fore y authorize said Assig ivisions, reissues, re-c	ies, reexaminations and e ign applications corresponded nee to control and direct to examinations and extension	xtensions thereof. onding thereto, as the prosecution of ons thereof.
In Testimony Whereof , We, sai	d Assignors, here	eunto set our hands or	the date indicated:	
Signature: 15 Voeus. Richard Baur				re Cr
Signature:Guenter Fendt	Date	Witness:	Dat	te
Signature:Robert Hussmann	Date	Witness:	Dat	de
Signature:Alfons Woehrl	Date	Witness:	Dat	e

10f3

PATENT REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0473

Docket No.: 4140

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Richard Baur, Ziegelstr.6A. D-85276 Pfaffenhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Guenter Fendt, Balthasar-Lacher-Str. 5, D-86529 Schrobenhausen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Robert Hussmann, Birkenweg 2, D-86399 Bobingen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Alfons Woehrl, Sebastian-Kneipp-Str. 3, D-86529 Schrobenhausen, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR TRIGGERING PASSENGER PROTECTION SYSTEMS

Assignors on:	(the same of	date as this Assignr	ited States of America executed by the ment unless otherwise set forth), and	as
filed in the U. S. Patent and Tr.	ademark Office on: as identified by Attorne	y Docket No. 4140	under U. S. Application Serial No	·.:
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	TEMIC TELEFUN Sieboldstr. 19 D-90411 Nürnbe	9	tronič GmbH	
			e and exclusive right, title, and intere for in the United States of America ar	
said Assignors is acknowledged exclusive right, title and interes reissues, reexaminations and exte or said Application, and said Le countries and places throughout duration that any interest assigned heirs, successors, and assigns as Assignment thereof been made.	said Assignors hereby a tin and to said Invention ensions of said Application enters Patents granted the the world, for the full tend herein may be maintain fully and entirely as the Said Assignors covenant and that they have not	assign, sell and tran in, said Application on, any and all rights erefor, in the Unite erm or terms of said ined, to be held and he same would have that they have the f	e consideration, the receipt of which to insfer unto said Assignee the entire are in, any and all continuations, divisions is of priority pertaining to said Invention and States of America and in all foreign if Letters Patents and for the maximum denjoyed by said Assignee including it are been held by said Assignors had refull right to convey the entire right, tit but make any statement, agreement of	nd is. on gn m its
connection with said Application in any interference or proceeding requested by said Assignee. Said Application and any and all	and any continuations, on any in relation thereto, and Assignors hereby author continuations, divisions	divisions, reissues, r nd in any foreign a rize said Assignee t s. reissues, re-exam	uthful papers, and take such actions in reexaminations and extensions thereof applications corresponding thereto, a to control and direct the prosecution of hinations and extensions thereof, id Invention should be issued to and in	of, as of
In Testimony Whereof , We, sai	d Assignors, hereunto se	et our hands on the	date indicated:	
Signature:Richard Baur	Date	tness:	Date	
Signature: Guenter Fendt	21 April 2009 With Date	iness: L. He	ege- 26/4 mil 2001 Date	
Signature:Robert Hussmann	Date	tness:	Date	
Signature: Alfons Woehrl	28/April/2001 Wit	ness: P. Hu	ge-	
Anolis woenri	Date	of 3	d Date	

REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0474

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Richard Baur, Zugelstr.6A. D-85276 Pfaffenhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Guenter Fendt, Baithasar-Lacher-Str. 5, D-86529 Schrobenhausen. Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Robert Hussmann, Birkenweg 2, D-86399 Bobingen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Alfons Woehrl, Sebastian-Kneipp-Sir. 3, D-86529 Schrobenhausen, Fed. Rep. of. Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled

PROCESS FOR TRIGGERING	PASSENGE	R PROTECTI	ION SYSTEMS
Assignors on	(the	e same date as t	nt of the United States of America executed by the this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as under U. S. Application Senal No.: et No. 4140;
And Whereas, Assignee:	Siebolds		nicroelectronic GmbH Germany
			ing the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest ranted therefor in the United States of America and
said Assignors is arknowledged, so exclusive right, other and interest in reissues, reexaminations and extension said Application, and said Lette countries and places throughout the duration that any interest assigned heirs, successors, and assigns as fixesignment thereal been made. Sa	aid Assignors and to said I sions of said Apers Patents grae world, for the herein may be ally and entired Assignors of	hereby assign, invention, said oplication, any a inted therefor, it full term or to maintained, to ely as the same ovenant that the	ther valuable consideration, the receipt of which by sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and Application, any and all continuations, divisions, and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention in the United States of America and in all foreign terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum obe held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its its would have been held by said Assignors had no see have the full right to convey the entire right, title and will not make any statement, agreement or
connection with som application as in any interference or proceeding requested by said Assignee. Said Assigned Application on a say and all of	no any continue on relation the essignors herebootinuations, of	ations division ereto, and in a by authorize saidivisions, reissu	execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in the reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as id Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of ues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, ranted for said Invention should be issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof We, said .	Assignors, her	eunto set our h	hands on the date indicated:
Signature. Rechard Rest	Date	Witness.	Date
Signature Guerner Hendt	Date	Witness	Date
		4.54 itness_	7- Ke-duly 1). 26 24.01.
SignatureAltons Woehri	Date	Witness	Date

3073

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011986 FRAME: 0475